

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/53(ii)/2018-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 11th September, 2019

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of consumables for Portable Exhaled Nitric Oxide Monitor along with Sepsis Estimation system on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for Portable Exhaled Nitric Oxide Monitor along with Sepsis Estimation system for the department of Pediatrics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Circassia AB, Sweden through authorized distributors M/s Kopran Laboratories Ltd., Mumbai. It has further authorized M/s B S Diagnostics, New Delhi to quote tender, raise their invoice and collect payment from AIIMS Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted by the user department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 01st October, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

CIRCASSIA

November 29, 2018

To whom it may concern

PROPRIETORY CERTIFICATE

We, Circassia AB (Publ), Company registration number 556549-1056, with our main office located at Råsundavågen 18, 8th Floor, SE-169 67 Solna, Sweden hereby declare that we are the only manufacturer in the world of NIOX MINO®, a quality assured & calibration-free hand-held device for the measurement of Fractional Exhaled Nitric Oxide (FeNO) Including all consumables items of NIOX MINO – (US 510(k) FDA cleared, CE marked).

We hereby confirm that our exclusive distributor for India, Kopran Laboratories Limited (Publ), with its head office located at Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India, are authorised to quote, negotiate and conclude a deal, on our behalf for NIOX MINO, its accessories and all other related products.

products. It is further clarified that Kopran Laboratories Limited are trained and equipped to extend full After Sales Support on the NIOX MINO to its customers.

For and on behalf of Circassia AB

Sincerely yours, . 1

C Per Larsén

Director, NIOX® Products Marketing

Circassia AB

Råsundavägen 18 | 8" Floor | SE16967 | Solna | Sweden | Tel: +46 8 629 07 80

5

5

Registered Address: P.O. Box 1024, SE17121, Solna, Sweden, Company number: 556549-1056. Vat number: SE 556 549 105 601.

ş

CIRCASSIA

9th November. 2018

Letter of Authorisation

Dear Sir,

As Director of Distribution Management at Circassia Limited, I confirm that Kopran Laboratories Limited at 1076, Parijat House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 018 India, is our sole distributor in India for Circassia's range of NIOX® products, as defined in Schedule 1 to this letter (the "Products"). Schedule 1 may be updated from time to time by Circassia with prior written notice to Kopran Laboratories Limited.

Furthermore, we confirm that Kopran Laboratories Limited has our permission to participate in any Tenders, Bids and Contracts related to our Products defined in Schedule 1. They are also authorized to carry out installation, user training and service & support for the Products and its accessories defined in Schedule 1.

Yours faithfully

Whok Thudor

Moh Thudor Director, Distributor Management, Commercial

+44 1865 402679

Circassia Limited

Northbrook House | Rabort Robinson Ava | Oxford Science Park | Oxford OX4.4GA | United Kingstom | Teh +14 (0)1865.403580 Registered office: The Magdaten Centre. Robert Robinstm Avenue, Science Park, Oxford OX4.4GA, England, Registered in England under company runnber 03689988. VAT number: C91.044.2574.88.



To, The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences Basni Phase -2, Jodhpur Rajsthan -342005

Date: July 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Subject: Letter of Authorization.

We are pleased to appoint *M/s* B S DIAGNOSTICS. Bulding No: E-12/2, Mohan Baba Nagar, Main Tajpur Road, Badarpur, New Delhi -110044

As our authorized distributors for your esteemed Institution.

They are authorized to quote tender, raise their on Invoice and collect the payment therefore.

Assuring you our best services at all times.

For KOPRAN LABORATORIES LTD. (Authorized Signature)



KOPRAN LABORATORIES LTD. MUMBAI OFFICE

MOMBAL OFFICE KOPRAN LABORATORIES LTD. PARIJAT HOUSE. 1076, DR. E. MOSES ROAD, WORU, MUNBAL 400 018, TEL.: (022) - 2494 0656, 6613 1500 FAX : (022) - 2490 0521, 2495 0363 E-mail : info@kopran.com

DELHI OFFICE

DELH OFFICE KOPRAN LABORATORIES LTD. 84/42. 131 FLOOR, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, NEW DELH - 110 005. TEL.: (011) - 2572 0243, 3260 6068 FAX: (011) - 4250 3315 E-mail : kopmedas@vsnl.com

,

KOLKATA OFFICE

KORAAIA OFFICE KOPRAN LABORATORIES LTD. 60, B. CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 41H FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020. TEL.: (033) - 2283 2072, 2283 2077, 2289 0742 FAX : (033) - 2283 2078 E-moil : info@kopran.com

List of Consumables

S. No.	Description
1	Presepsin
2	Pathfast Tip
3	NIOX MINO Pre calibrated Disposal Sensor
4	Disposal Filter
5	Niox Nasal I, Pediatrics